
Government of Nepal 
Aathrai Tribeni Rural Municipality 

Hangpang, Taplejung 

Invitation for Bids 

Date of publication: 2022/08/30 

1. Aathrai Tribeni Rural Municipality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the 

Upgrading of Roads. Some of the qualification criteria are mentioned below and the details are mentioned 

in the bidding documents.: 

 

2. Aathrai Tribeni Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of   

A. Upgrading work of Gaithuna-Kalika Aa. Bi.-Sangam chowk-Dhungey-Sallaghari-Deurali Road 
B. Upgrading work of Lumbini Pul-Khalte-Nagendra Sitaula ko ghar Hudai-Phuguwa-Dhodrey Road 
C. and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for 

ATRM/NCB/RD/01/79/80 & ATRM/NCB/RD/2/79/80. Bidding is open to all eligible as per Section 
V of bidding document under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding 
procedures for project no:B 

Only eligible bidders for project no:B with the following key qualifications should participate in this 
bidding: 

S.No. Contract 

No. 

Description of 

Works 

Specific 

nature of 

similar work 

experience 

Estimated 

Amount 

(including 

VAT & PS) 

Average 

Annual 

Turnover 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

in (NRs.) 

Bid Fee 

Amount 

in 

(NRs.) 

Key 

Activities 

A. ATRM/NCB

/RD/01/79/8

0 

Upgrading work of 

Gaithuna-Kalika 

Aa. Bi.-Sangam 

chowk-Dhungey-

Sallaghari-Deurali 

Road 

- 1,37,81,769.34  3,50,000 3,000 - 

B. ATRM/NC

B/RD/2/79/

80 

Upgrading work of 

Lumbini Pul-

Khalte-Nagendra 

Sitaula ko ghar 

Hudai-Phuguwa-

Dhodrey Road 

NRs. 

1,50,00,000/- 

- 2,82,00,0

00 

11,00,000 5,000 E/W in 

excavation 

(20000 cum), 

Gabion (3264 

cum), Sub-

base (704 

cum) 



 Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years 
for Contract ID. (ATRM/NCB/RD/2/70/80) is NRs 2,82,00,000/- 

 Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: [number of project is 1 and value of 
project Rs.1,50,000/-] 

1. Under the Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit simultaneously 
two separate sealed envelopes, one containing (i) the Technical Bid and the other (ii) the Price Bid, 
both in turn enclosed in one sealed envelope as per the provision of ITB 21 of the Bidding 
Document.   

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 
Aathrai Tribeni Rural Municipality, Hangpang,Taplejung, aathrai.tribenimun@gmail.com, +977-
9852660960 or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may download the bidding documents & submit their bid 
electronically for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, 
submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project’s Rajaswa 
(revenue) account as specified below. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banjiya Bank Limited 
Name of Account: AATHRAI GA. PA. (GA-1-1)-AANTARIK RAJ 
Office Account no.: 2670100301010002 

4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon or 
before [12p.m] on [29/09/2022]. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at [12:15} on 
29/09/2022] at the office of Aathrai Tribeni Rural Municipality, Hangpang,Taplejung. Bids must be 
valid for a period of [120 days] after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned 
copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid,\amounting to a minimum of as per above 
mentioned table which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 
day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security 
shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

Aathrai Tribeni Rural Municipality 

 


